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About Destination Analysts

Destination Analysts is a market research company. that offers businesses a- breadth:of-ifisights,
from the comprehensive understanding of target audiences and customer proflle deve|opment

/
to ROl analysis and econom|c forecasts.

Clients seek us outfor unigue and more‘deeply thoughtful ana|y5|s our actionable storytelllng

of.data, high quallty and defensible findings, and progressive and open approach to research”
methodologles | . - !
| o

-

In"addition to this report, Destlnatlon Analysts,condugts The State of thé American Traveler and

The State of the International Travelekr—the travel industry’s premier studies for tracking traveler
sentiment and global destination brand performance—as well as The €VB and the Future of the

Meetings Industry annual study helping de\tmatlon marketlng organizations transform their
meetings sales and services strategles ; 53
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The data and findings presented here are from our independent research, which is
unigue in that it is not sponsored, conducted nor influenced by any advertising or
marketing agency. This means that you can trust that it is not serving any agenda
other than to provide you reliable information upon which to base decisions for
your organization’s or tourism community’s future.
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Please consider purchasing, subscribing or donating to support this research

THANKYOU IN ADVANCE
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https://www.destinationanalysts.com/support/

Key Findings for the Week of August 16t

Please cite Destination Analysts when using or distributing this data
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Expectations for the Coronavirus Outbreak

PERCENT DESCRIBING EXPECTATIONS FOR THE SEVERITY
This week, Americans report feeling safer OF THE CORONAVIRUS SITUATION IN THE NEXT MONTH

in a number of areas that affect their

travel feelings and behaviors. Get much worse

49.1%

14.3%

Pandemic-related health and financial

safety concerns have dropped to levels last Get worse 34.7%

S e

seen in mid-June. Although there are still

|
\

notable levels of pessimism, less .
Neither worsen nor get

Americans are feeling the pandemic will better 32.7%

worsen in the next month.

-y

|
' 0
Get better I 18.3 /
14.0% 1 ° 0
Question: In the NEXT MONTH, how (if at all) do you expect the severity of :
the coronavirus situation in the United States to change? (Select one) G
I
I
In the next month the coronavirus situation will I
Get much better o !
4.2% .
I
.
(Base: Wave 23. All respondents, 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected
Aug 14-16, 2020) 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
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Americans’ Comfort in Home Community

The proportion of American travelers who feels comfortable going out in their own community now exceeds the proportion who

do not. And while 56.5% still do not want visitors in their communities yet, this is the lowest this sentiment has been since the week of

June 15th.

COMFORT ENJOYING HOME COMMUNITY

(Agreement level)

Strongly Agree” or "Agree 39.99

Neutral 27 1%

"Strongly Disagree" or
"Disagree”

32.9%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | still feel comfortable going out in my community to restaurants, local attractions
and undertaking local activities.

(Base: Wave 23. All respondents, 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)
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COMFORT IN TRAVELERS COMING TO VISIT
(Agreement level)

Neutral

30.9%

"Strongly Disagree" or
"Disagree”

12.6%

0% 20% 40% 60%

Question: How much do you agree with the following statement?
Statement: | do not want travelers coming to visit my community right now.
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Feelings About Seeing an Ad Promoting Tourism to Own Community

For the first time since June
29th, the percent of Americans
who said they would be happy
seeing an ad promoting tourism
to their community has
exceeded the percent who

would be unhappy.
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FEELINGS ABOUT SEEING AN AD PROMOTING TOURISM TO OWN COMMUNITY
APRIL 24—AUGUST 16

QUESTION: HOW WOULD YOU FEEL IF YOU SAW AN ADVERTISEMENT TODAY PROMOTING YOUR COMMUNITY AS

A PLACE FOR TOURISTS TO COME VISIT WHEN IT IS SAFE?

—Happy or Very happy —Unhappy or Very unhappy
60%

50%
41.9%

37.5%

36.6% 35.7%
° R 32.9% 35099

40% 36.2% 3449 37.8% 3559 324% 3589 S8:32

30% 339% — 0 ——— ——
30.8% 31.2% 30.5% 32.3% 31.3% 27 5% 28.3% 27.6% 28.5% 29.19 32.7% 30.1%
20%
10%
0%
April May May May June June July July July July 24- July 31- August August

24-26 1-3 8-10 29-31 5-7 26-28 3-5 10-12 17-19 26 Aug 2 7-9 14-16

(Base: Waves 7-9, 12 and 16-23. All respondents, 1,198, 1,199, 1,250, 1,203, 1,231, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224 1,201 and 1,202 completed surveys.
Data collected April 24-26, May 1-3, 8-10, 29-31, June 5-7, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 21-Aug 2, Aug 7-? and 14-16, 2020)
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Americans’ Travel State-of-Mind (Waves 12-13 and 15-23 Comparison)

Safety perceptions of travel
activities have improved overall,
nearing June levels. Staycation-ing
and the avoidance of conferences
and group meetings have
declined. Given all these
sentiments, the percent of
Americans who report being in a
“ready to travel” state of mind is
now higher than those who
report needing more time to feel

ready.
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AMERICANS’ TRAVEL STATE-OF-MIND
MAY 29—AUGUST 16

QUESTION: WHEN IT COMES TO GETTING BACK OUT AND TRAVELING AGAIN, WHICH BEST DESCRIBES YOUR
CURRENT STATE OF MIND? (SELECT ONE)

—Ready to travel —Not ready to travel
60%
56.1% 56.6%

55%

50%

45%

43.9%

43.4%
40%

35%

30%
May 29-31 June 5-7 June 19-21 June 26-28 July 3-5 July 10-12  July17-19 July 24-26  July 31 -
Aug 2

August 7-9 August 14-16

(Base: Waves 12-13 and 15-23. All respondents, 1,257, 1,214, 1,205, 1,231, 1,365, 1,213, 1,200, 1,206, 1,224, 1,201 and 1,202 completed
surveys. Data collection May 29-31, June 5-7, 19-21, 26-28, July 3-5, 10-12, 17-19, 24-26, July 31-Aug 2, Aug 7-9, Aug 14-16, 2020)
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Trip Experiences Traveling TRIP EXPERIENCES TRAVELING AMERICANS WILL

Americans Will Prioritize this Year PRIORITIZE THIS YEAR

AS OF AUGUST 16™, 2020

Those with trip plans for the remainder of the @ .
year are commonly prioritizing getting away
N

from crowds and enjoying nature, in addition

SPENDING TIME WITH GETTING AWAY FROM ENJOYING
o o o LOVED ONES CROWDS NATURE
to spending time with loved ones. However, (68.1%) (57.6%) (53.1%)
there is also an important proportion who are
prioritizing experiencing new places and
excitement in their travel.
NEW PLACES | HAVEN'T EXCITEMENT BUDGET STAYING CLOSE BUCKET LIST
VISITED BEFORE AND ENERGY TRAVEL TO HOME TRAVEL
(37.8%) (36.6%) (33.4%) (33.1%) (27.8%)

Question: Thinking about your travel during the rest of the year, what

travel experiences will you prioritize? However you personally define

each, use the scale provided to indicate how you will prioritize them.

(Base: Wave 23. Respondents planning to travel for leisure later in 2020. ga " =
432 completed surveys. Data collected August 14-16, 2020)

@ ®

LUXURY TRAVEL VISITING CULTURAL VISITING THEME VISITING LARGE ATTENDING
(24.4%) INSTITUTIONS PARKS CITIES SPORTING EVENTS
(24.1%) (22.1%) (20.9%) (17.8%)
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Upcoming Holiday Travel Expectations

As Americans look out to
upcoming holidays, there is a
gradually increasing expectation

to travel for these occasions:
Labor Day (12.6%), Thanksgiving
(15.8%) and Christmas (20.0%).

Looking even further out over 2021,
three-quarters of Americans have
at least tentative trip plans right
now. Just 25% say they have no

plans to travel through 2021.
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UPCOMING HOLIDAY TRAVEL EXPECTATIONS

LABOR DAY

| don't know,
16.8%

No,
70.6%

AS OF AUGUST 167", 2020

TH A H\[l [‘/’7 (N H LV} H “\” i
U J[| LEL\S U\ ‘\\A I\;\) (\;[7_] \\_/ \ \H—]

| don't know,
20.9%

Questions: Will you be traveling over the [Holiday] this year?

(Base: Wave 23. All respondents, 1,221 completed surveys. Data collected August 14-16, 2020)

| don't know,
22.7%

A
5
<>
+

No,
57.3%
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Current Feelings about Taking Flights in the Next Month

When it comes to air travel, CURRENT FEELINGS ABOUT TAKING FLIGHTS IN THE NEXT MONTH:

approximately 30 percent would DIRECT & CONNECTING

be up for taking a flight in the
DIRECT mCONNECTING

next month, although half of this 0% —

. 41.0%
group would still be nervous. —

There 1s somewhat more rone

22.9% 23.0%

comfort with direct flights than

20%

. . % 16.2% 16.5%
those that require a connection. e —
10%
3.9% 4.2%
When asked to rate the most 0% =
) ) | don't know - No way - Only if necessary I'd doit, Let's go.
unsafe aspects of air travel right Uncertain | won't be flying but I'd be nervous I'm ready to fly

now, the behavior of other

passengers is far and away what

Question 1: Which best describes how you would feel about taking a direct flight on a commercial airline in the next month?
Question 2: Which best describes how you would feel about taking a flight that required connections on a commercial airline in the next month?

concerns travelers the most.

(Base: Wave 23. All respondents, 1,202 completed surveys. Data collected August 14-16, 2020)
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Opinions on State Travel Restrictions

LEVEL OF APPROVAL REGARDING STATE TRAVEL RESTRICTIONS

Current domestic travel restriction

1
I

policies intended to curb the spread of

|
|
Strongly approve 32.3% i
I
COVID-19 seem to be largely 3 62.50/0
I
accepted at the moment. When asked IR ”
Approve 30.29% i Siron‘?ly apprc:,ve
about the policies of some U.S. states : or “Approve
I
requiring that travelers from high
Neither approve nor 4.6
coronavirus-risk states take actions such disapprove e
as presenting a negative COVID-19 test
or quarantining for 14 days, 62.5% of Disapprove 8.0%
American travelers say they approve or
strongly approve of such travel Strongly disapprove 4.99,
restrictions right now. 24.6% feel
neutral and 12.9% disapprove. 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

Question: Some U.S. States are requiring that travelers from high-risk states take action such as showing a negative COVID-19
test or opting to self-quarantine for 14 days. Which best describes how you feel about these policies? (Select one)

(Base: Wave 23. All respondents, 1,193 completed surveys. Data collected Aug 14-16, 2020)
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Coronavirus Travel Sentiment Index

Measuring the Potential Influence ot Travel Marketing

Highlights from the Week of August 16t




What is a

Predictive
Index?

had

Indexing is the practice of compiling data into
one single metric.

A predictive index is a statistical measure of

change in a representative group of data points.
The predictive index is then compared to a

standard base value in order to make data-
driven predictions.

The goals are to identity:

e WHO are the traveler segments that appear
receptive to travel marketing and

e WHEN will they be ready to travel



Predictive Index Formula

Concern for Openness to

I Personal Health Messaging
Concern for Excitement to

Personal Finances Travel Now

*Normalized to a 100pt scale



70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%

Healthy Travel Outlook

Not Ready to Travel

0

Neutral

Waiting to
Travel

26 - 50
m High Travel

Ready to Travel

76 - 100



Travel Outlook

Neutral
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100.0 —Total

—Millennials or younger
—Gen X
20.0 Boomer or older
—WEST
—MIDWEST
—NORTHEAST
—SOUTH

—International Travelers

80.0

/0.0

—Air Travelers

—Cruise Travelers

Ready tO Travel

—Leisure Travelers
—VFR Travelers
Business Travelers

50.0 Convention Travelers

60.0

Female
—Male
— Affluent - Over $125K
—$80K - $125K
—Under $80K

—City Travelers

Potentially
40.0  Marketable

30.0

—Beach Travelers

20.0

—US National Parks Travelers

—Mountain Travelers

—Dessert Travelers

Not Ready to Suburb?n area
Travel Large city (urban area)

0.0 Rural area
I
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10.0

OCBO —Peer-to-peer lodging
—Campground or RV park
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%l 9E

Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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Percent Potentially Marketable
(Index Above 25)
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I US Regions
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Percent Potentially Marketable

(Index Above 25)
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Lodging
Preference

Luxury Hotel
Peer-to-peer lodging

80.0%

Non-Luxury Hotel
Campground or RV park
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Questions?
Need More
Information?

« We're here for you. Please email us at info@destinationanalysts.com.

* Our full hub of insights is available at
https://www.destinationanalysts.com/covid-19-insights/
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We Can Help You

Visitor & Target Audience Profiles
Brand Performance

Visitor Activity Analysis & Segmentation
Persona Research
Online Focus Groups
Custom Insights

o
info@destinationanalysts.com
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